JUZGADO CIVIL MUNICIPAL DE FUNZA - CUNDINAMARCA

ENTRADAS AL DESPACHO DEL DIA: 08-sep.-21

No.Proceso

0360

0471

0296

0291

03565

0473

0723

0189

0418

0246

0367

0459

0604

0671

0672

0673

0115

0230

0372

0572

0594

0626

0675

0142

0146

0201

08

08

10

11

11

11

11

12

12

13

13

13

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

15

15

15

Clase

EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO
EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO

Demandante Demandado

INVERSORA PICHINCHA ~ CARLOS HERNANDO HERNA
BANCO AGRARIO DE COLO MIGRETH DEL CARMEN LEIV
PABLO AYA GARAVITO JHON WALTER URUENA TEL
BANCO DE OCCIDENTE S. SANDRA MILENA SARMIENT
H.A. BICICLETAS S.A. OLVER ROJAS VEGA
BANCO POPULAR S.A NELSON ENRIQUE REY G.
ALVARO SANCHEZ BERNA JESUS ALEXANDER PESCA
BANCO AGRARIO MARIA DEL CARMEN RODRI
BANCO AGRARIO DE COLO DIEGO LUIS LOPEZ GUTIERR
BANCO AGRARIO DE COLO HECTOR LEONARDO DELVA
JORGE ARIEL PIZZA GERE GINA MARCELA PAVA PIRAQ
BANCO DE OCCIDENTE JOSE HAIMER TOLEDO HER
BANCO POPULAR JHON FREDDY RODRIGUEZ
BANCO FINANDINA S.A. WILLINGTON ALEJANDRO M
BANCO AGRARIO DE COLO FRANCISCO JOSE RANGEL
BANCO AGRARIO DE COLO UGANDA VELASQUEZ VELA
HELM BANK S.A. (ANTES B VELA NOVOA JORGE ADUA
MARIA INELDA SABOYA RU BERTHA NOHORA CELEITA
PEDRO ANTONIO PEDRAZ LISNELIA LEON JIMENEZ
CONJUNTO RESIDENCIAL  JADBLEIDY NUNEZ LOPEZ
BANCO DE BOGOTA MAURICIO CORREA HOLGUI
KING ANDINA SA MAQUINAS Y PARASOLES S
BANCO COLPATRIA MULTI OLGA MORATO QUINTERO
CONJUNTO RESIDENCIAL LUZ AMANDA SANTOS BELL
YUDY MARCELA CALDERO JORGE ELIECER QUINONES

BANCOLOMBIA S.A. GENESIS INTEGRADOR LOG



No.Proceso

0209 15

0229 15

0438 15

0441 15

0665 15

0666 15

0677 15

0695 15

0763 15

0788 15

0011 16

0028 16

0049 16

0124 16

0132 16

0139 16

0156 16

0157 16

0159 16

0242 16

0245 16

0284 16

0286 16

0288 16

0307 16

0333 16

0416 16

0420 16

0430 16

0431 16

0592 16

0620 16

0692 16

Clase

EJECUTIVO MIXTO

EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO

Demandante

GMAC FINANCIERA DE CO
URBIS BROKER E.U.
BANCO POPULAR S A.
BANCO DE OCCIDENTE S.
BANCO DE BOGOTA
BANCO DE BOGOTA
LEASING BANCOLOMBIA S.
BANCOLOMBIA S.A.
HECTOR HERNANDO MAN
FONDO DE EMPLEADOS A
BANCO DE BOGOTA
SANDRA MILENA GARCIA S
CONJUNTO RESIDENCIAL
ANDRES ALVAREZ ARROY
ANDRES ALVAREZ ARROY
BANCO BILBAO VIZCAYA A
ANDRES ALVAREZ ARROY
ANDRES ALVAREZ ARROY
ANDRES ALVAREZ ARROY
JOSE VICENTE CASTROC
BANCO COMERCIAL AV VIL
BANCO DE BOGOTA
BANCO DE BOGOTA
BANCO DE BOGOTA
ANDRES ALVAREZ ARROY
BANCO DE BOGOTA
COOPSERVIANDINA
COOPSERVIANDINA

ANA MARCELA ANGEL JIM
ANA MARCELA ANGEL JIM
BANCO DE BOGOTA
GLADIS AREVALO ABRIL

BANCO DE BOGOTA

Demandado

CARLOS ARTURO HERNAND
NESTOR JAVIER REY PIMEN
EDUARDO JOSE OSORIO IBA
SOCIEDAD CORTES Y DOBL
JUAN CARLOS IGUAVITA LO
BLANCA ALICIA CHEVASCO
DIANA PATRICIA BAUTISTA
BETSABE HERNANDEZ HER
CLARA INES LOPEZ LONDON
INGRITH MAYERLY GALIND
ADELMO VIZCAINO CASTRO
MAURICIO EMIRO NIETO BEL
EDITH JEANNETH PRIETO H
LUIS ARMANDO NUNEZ CAR
LEIDY YURANI CASTRO NIN
JOSE LUIS HERAZO GARCIA
VIVIANA TORRES VERGARA
JOHN FREDDY TORRES BUS
ANA PROSPERA SOTO Y RO
ROGELIO GONZALEZ DUAR
NIDIA FERNANDA CRUZ SUA
ANNY CATHERINE VARELA
ISRAEL MARTINEZ ZAMBRA
DEYSI VIVIANA SORZA DAZA
OLGA LUCIA MENDEZ QUIRO
JACQUELINE CALDERON
EDALFIS ESTHER URREGO F
JAQUELINE PRIETO PATINO
JOSE ALEXANDER MOYA MA
CLAUDIA EDIT SANCHEZ CA
WILLIAM ORREGO CUBILLO
CARLOS FELIPE CARDONA

MANUEL ANTONIO ARGUEL



No.Proceso

0767 16

0777 16

0778 16

0791 16

0809 16

0014 17

0020 17

0073 17

0084 17

0102 17

0125 17

0143 17

0305 17

0326 17

0403 17

0486 17

0491 17

0535 17

0655 17

0701 17

0796 17

0400 18

0484 18

0539 18

0686 18

0687 18

0758 18

0835 18

Clase

EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO MIXTO

EJECUTIVO MIXTO

VERBAL

EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO

EJECUTIVO

Total Entradas: 87

Demandante

BANCO DE BOGOTA
OMAR ENRIQUE BERNAL
EDWIN FONSECA
CONJUNTO RESIDENCIAL
BABCO DE BOGOTA
BANCO DE BOGOTA
BANCO DE BOGOTA
BANCOLOMBIA

BANCO DE OCCIDENTE S.
SANDRA PATRICIA BONILL
CONJUNTO RESIDENCIAL
CONJUNTO RESIDENCIAL
BANCOLOMBIA S.A.
BANCO DE BOGOTA
ARMEDT ROCIO GARCES
GLADIS AREVALO ABRIL
BANCO DE BOGOTA
BANCO DE BOGOTA
BANCO DE BOGOTA
CASA NACIONAL DEL PRO
BANCO DAVIVIENDA SA.
BANCO DE BOGOTA
BANCOLOMBIA S.A.
BANCO DE BOGOTA S.A.
BANCO DE BOGOTA
BANCO DE BOGOTA S.A.
BANCO DE BOGOTA

BANCO DE BOGOTA S.A.

Demandado

HENRY CRIALES RAMIREZ
JUAN PABLO MORENO MAR
JUAN PABLO MORENO MAR
ROBERTO CARLOS QUINTE
JOSE ALVARO RODRIGUEZ
JULIETH ANDREA NARVAEZ
NOELIZ ROJAS CARO

WBER FARID CACERES PINZ
HUMBERTO GOMEZ UNI
PETROCOMBUSTION S.AS.
DOSALINA LAMPREA GALVIS
MISAEL RODRIGUEZ CASTIB
LICEO TECNICO COMERCIAL
CONCEPCION APONTE DE G
JHON WILMAR RODRIGUEZ
SANDRA PAOLA MACIAS MO
JOSE FEDERICO CASTILLO L
RAUL ALGARRA HERNANDE
HECTOR ANGEL CASTRO CA
RODGER DEL TORO RUBIO
CARLOS ALBERTO RODRIG
DORIS MARGARITA LINARES
FRNANDO HERRERA ARTE
LEOPOLDO RAMIREZ LOPEZ
GIOVANNY RAFAEL DECOLA
NIDIAN PILAR VARGAS GAR
JOSE ELBER CAMPOS

RAUL EDUARDO ALONSO G



