JUZGADO CIVIL MUNICIPAL DE FUNZA - CUNDINAMARCA

ENTRADAS AL DESPACHO DEL DIA: 08-sep.-21

No.Proceso	Clase	Demandante	Demandado
0360 08	EJECUTIVO	INVERSORA PICHINCHA	CARLOS HERNANDO HERNA
0471 08	EJECUTIVO	BANCO AGRARIO DE COLO	MIGRETH DEL CARMEN LEIV
0296 10	EJECUTIVO	PABLO AYA GARAVITO	JHON WALTER URUEÑA TEL
0291 11	EJECUTIVO	BANCO DE OCCIDENTE S.	SANDRA MILENA SARMIENT
0355 11	EJECUTIVO	H.A. BICICLETAS S.A.	OLVER ROJAS VEGA
0473 11	EJECUTIVO	BANCO POPULAR S.A	NELSON ENRIQUE REY G.
0723 11	EJECUTIVO	ALVARO SANCHEZ BERNA	JESUS ALEXANDER PESCA
0189 12	EJECUTIVO	BANCO AGRARIO	MARIA DEL CARMEN RODRI
0418 12	EJECUTIVO	BANCO AGRARIO DE COLO	DIEGO LUIS LOPEZ GUTIERR
0246 13	EJECUTIVO	BANCO AGRARIO DE COLO	HECTOR LEONARDO DELVA
0367 13	EJECUTIVO	JORGE ARIEL PIZZA GERE	GINA MARCELA PAVA PIRAQ
0459 13	EJECUTIVO	BANCO DE OCCIDENTE	JOSÉ HAIMER TOLEDO HER
0604 13	EJECUTIVO	BANCO POPULAR	JHON FREDDY RODRÍGUEZ
0671 13	EJECUTIVO	BANCO FINANDINA S.A.	WILLINGTON ALEJANDRO M
0672 13	EJECUTIVO	BANCO AGRARIO DE COLO	FRANCISCO JOSÉ RANGEL
0673 13	EJECUTIVO	BANCO AGRARIO DE COLO	UGANDA VELÁSQUEZ VELA
0115 14	EJECUTIVO	HELM BANK S.A. (ANTES B	VELA NOVOA JORGE ADUA
0230 14	EJECUTIVO	MARÍA INELDA SABOYA RU	BERTHA NOHORA CELEITA
0372 14	EJECUTIVO	PEDRO ANTONIO PEDRAZ	LISNELIA LEON JIMENEZ
0572 14	EJECUTIVO	CONJUNTO RESIDENCIAL	JADBLEIDY NUÑEZ LOPEZ
0594 14	EJECUTIVO	BANCO DE BOGOTA	MAURICIO CORREA HOLGUÍ
0626 14	EJECUTIVO	KING ANDINA SA	MÁQUINAS Y PARASOLES S
0675 14	EJECUTIVO	BANCO COLPATRIA MULTI	OLGA MORATO QUINTERO
0142 15	EJECUTIVO	CONJUNTO RESIDENCIAL	LUZ AMANDA SANTOS BELL
0146 15	EJECUTIVO	YUDY MARCELA CALDERO	JORGE ELIECER QUIÑONES
0201 15	EJECUTIVO	BANCOLOMBIA S.A.	GENESIS INTEGRADOR LOG

No.Proc	eso	Clase	Demandante	Demandado
0209	15	EJECUTIVO MIXTO	GMAC FINANCIERA DE CO	CARLOS ARTURO HERNÀND
0229	15	EJECUTIVO	URBIS BROKER E.U.	NÉSTOR JAVIER REY PIMEN
0438	15	EJECUTIVO	BANCO POPULAR S.A.	EDUARDO JOSÉ OSORIO IBA
0441	15	EJECUTIVO	BANCO DE OCCIDENTE S.	SOCIEDAD CORTES Y DOBL
0665	15	EJECUTIVO	BANCO DE BOGOTÀ	JUAN CARLOS IGUAVITA LÓ
0666	15	EJECUTIVO	BANCO DE BOGOTÁ	BLANCA ALICIA CHEVASCO
0677	15	EJECUTIVO	LEASING BANCOLOMBIA S.	DIANA PATRICIA BAUTISTA
0695	15	EJECUTIVO	BANCOLOMBIA S.A.	BETSABE HERNÁNDEZ HER
0763	15	EJECUTIVO	HÉCTOR HERNANDO MAN	CLARA INES LÓPEZ LONDOÑ
0788	15	EJECUTIVO	FONDO DE EMPLEADOS A	INGRITH MAYERLY GALIND
0011	16	EJECUTIVO	BANCO DE BOGOTA	ADELMO VIZCAINO CASTRO
0028	16	EJECUTIVO	SANDRA MILENA GARCIA S	MAURICIO EMIRO NIETO BEL
0049	16	EJECUTIVO	CONJUNTO RESIDENCIAL	EDITH JEANNETH PRIETO H
0124	16	EJECUTIVO	ANDRÉS ALVAREZ ARROY	LUIS ARMANDO NUÑEZ CAR
0132	16	EJECUTIVO	ANDRÉS ALVAREZ ARROY	LEIDY YURANI CASTRO NIÑ
0139	16	EJECUTIVO	BANCO BILBAO VIZCAYA A	JOSÉ LUIS HERAZO GARCÍA
0156	16	EJECUTIVO	ANDRÉS ALVAREZ ARROY	VIVIANA TORRES VERGARA
0157	16	EJECUTIVO	ANDRÉS ALVAREZ ARROY	JOHN FREDDY TORRES BUS
0159	16	EJECUTIVO	ANDRÉS ALVAREZ ARROY	ANA PROSPERA SOTO Y RO
0242	16	EJECUTIVO	JOSÉ VICENTE CASTRO C	ROGELIO GONZÁLEZ DUAR
0245	16	EJECUTIVO	BANCO COMERCIAL AV VIL	NIDIA FERNANDA CRUZ SUA
0284	16	EJECUTIVO	BANCO DE BOGOTÁ	ANNY CATHERINE VARELA
0286	16	EJECUTIVO	BANCO DE BOGOTÁ	ISRAEL MARTÍNEZ ZAMBRA
0288	16	EJECUTIVO	BANCO DE BOGOTÁ	DEYSI VIVIANA SORZA DAZA
0307	16	EJECUTIVO	ANDRÉS ALVAREZ ARROY	OLGA LUCÍA MÉNDEZ QUIRO
0333	16	EJECUTIVO	BANCO DE BOGOTÁ	JACQUELINE CALDERON
0416	16	EJECUTIVO	COOPSERVIANDINA	EDALFIS ESTHER URREGO F
0420	16	EJECUTIVO	COOPSERVIANDINA	JAQUELINE PRIETO PATIÑO
0430	16	EJECUTIVO	ANA MARCELA ANGEL JIM	JOSÉ ALEXANDER MOYA MA
0431	16	EJECUTIVO	ANA MARCELA ANGEL JIM	CLAUDIA EDIT SÁNCHEZ CÁ
0592	16	EJECUTIVO	BANCO DE BOGOTÁ	WILLIAM ORREGO CUBILLO
0620	16	EJECUTIVO	GLADIS AREVALO ABRIL	CARLOS FELIPE CARDONA
0692	16	EJECUTIVO	BANCO DE BOGOTÁ	MANUEL ANTONIO ARGUEL

No.Pro	ceso	Clase	Demandante	Demandado		
0767	16	EJECUTIVO	BANCO DE BOGOTA	HENRY CRIALES RAMÍREZ		
0777	16	EJECUTIVO	OMAR ENRIQUE BERNAL	JUAN PABLO MORENO MAR		
0778	16	EJECUTIVO	EDWIN FONSECA	JUAN PABLO MORENO MAR		
0791	16	EJECUTIVO	CONJUNTO RESIDENCIAL	ROBERTO CARLOS QUINTE		
0809	16	EJECUTIVO	BABCO DE BOGOTÀ	JOSÉ ALVARO RODRÍGUEZ		
0014	17	EJECUTIVO	BANCO DE BOGOTÁ	JULIETH ANDREA NARVAEZ		
0020	17	EJECUTIVO	BANCO DE BOGOTÀ	NOELIZ ROJAS CARO		
0073	17	EJECUTIVO MIXTO	BANCOLOMBIA	WBER FARID CACERES PINZ		
0084	17	EJECUTIVO MIXTO	BANCO DE OCCIDENTE S.	HUMBERTO GÓMEZ UNI		
0102	17	VERBAL	SANDRA PATRICIA BONILL	PETROCOMBUSTION S.A.S.		
0125	17	EJECUTIVO	CONJUNTO RESIDENCIAL	DOSALINA LAMPREA GALVIS		
0143	17	EJECUTIVO	CONJUNTO RESIDENCIAL	MISAEL RODRÍGUEZ CASTIB		
0305	17	EJECUTIVO	BANCOLOMBIA S.A.	LICEO TÉCNICO COMERCIAL		
0326	17	EJECUTIVO	BANCO DE BOGOTÁ	CONCEPCIÓN APONTE DE G		
0403	17	EJECUTIVO	ARMEDT ROCIO GARCES	JHON WILMAR RODRÍGUEZ		
0486	17	EJECUTIVO	GLADIS AREVALO ABRIL	SANDRA PAOLA MACIAS MO		
0491	17	EJECUTIVO	BANCO DE BOGOTÀ	JOSÉ FEDERICO CASTILLO L		
0535	17	EJECUTIVO	BANCO DE BOGOTÁ	RAUL ALGARRA HERNÀNDE		
0655	17	EJECUTIVO	BANCO DE BOGOTÁ	HÉCTOR ANGEL CASTRO CA		
0701	17	EJECUTIVO	CASA NACIONAL DEL PRO	RODGER DEL TORO RUBIO		
0796	17	EJECUTIVO	BANCO DAVIVIENDA S.A.	CARLOS ALBERTO RODRÍG		
0400	18	EJECUTIVO	BANCO DE BOGOTÁ	DORIS MARGARITA LINARES		
0484	18	EJECUTIVO	BANCOLOMBIA S.A.	FRNANDO HERRERA ARTE		
0539	18	EJECUTIVO	BANCO DE BOGOTÀ S.A.	LEOPOLDO RAMIREZ LÒPEZ		
0686	18	EJECUTIVO	BANCO DE BOGOTÁ	GIOVANNY RAFAEL DECOLA		
0687	18	EJECUTIVO	BANCO DE BOGOTÀ S.A.	NIDIAN PILAR VARGAS GAR		
0758	18	EJECUTIVO	BANCO DE BOGOTÀ	JOSÈ ELBER CAMPOS		
0835	18	EJECUTIVO	BANCO DE BOGOTA S.A.	RAUL EDUARDO ALONSO G		
Total Entradas: 87						